2-Needle,Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
Fé?iéﬁ E..__$%I'-EEE% IV

29138203

No0.0935-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% mark....on.. means this part is changed from {he previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)701" e, refer 10 "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly" column
- BEach numerat indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding pant is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parls.

N=Y YR MZHBREBLT
1.7 Fid” HoORSHEE
1) "% B e RMEDA-Y Ty 2 {LHBRLTSBERS AR EBERLET,
THARE TEESYV AL EBRLTIEEY,
311 S A—UTFO" ER ORBESRLTEEW,
2. BBROBPR., BHERL. 0.1 25F0RMIL, B @A —bA) ERLET,
3. HBEHED () 2 MESREEAELTVWSFBRTHIEERELET,
4 43R pR-YD— = — — — iz, HBRTHIZEEBHLET,



CONTENTS

H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiinainianininennns 1
VHER - SH3ERAGR

2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt iiieeiae e e eenainnnns 3
B H NG

3.NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...ttt eeeeaiiiieranennnnnns 5
ghE - ERG

4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .....0otiitiiiie e ieiinenn, 7
P ZHE - THEIRAG

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ot titttiietetet et eiiae e et aeeeeannn, 9
%0 BEE

6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ................... e e e i1
B L LFEO6R '

7. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . .. ... i e e e 13
FOLEEIGR

8. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FORMS—1190) ........oiomiit i, 14
A7 a Bt (MS-1190/8)

9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FORMS=1190) ... .\'viiiriiiiniiiieieeiiiiainaeaanias 15
iy —J—F &R (MS-1190/1)

10, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR (MS—1190M) . ... . ..., 17
Ry U —-HH& (MS-1190MHAD)
11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ......oiiiiiiiit e 19

EEHEY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .0ttt rinat e atieer et e iiaeeae e inaeenn, 20

#5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
TEER - ShReBAtR



Steven
Highlight

Steven
Rectangle

Steven
Rectangle

Steven
Rectangle


REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ _ ____._ DPESCRIPTION _________. LSS SR SR Gty _ _
1 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASK, Av{4(23) 1
2 $5-4120915-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaT 3 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET PVRC IR 3 1
4 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 pAkY D=12.5 L=4 2
[ ¥ T25-51 K 37 UGN A - I
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE A ¥a{h V oAy (A) 1
B $5-6122030-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 v3) 3/16-28 L=20 6
9 63 128-21201 SPROCKET WHEEL AUXILIARY COVER A7 By hAYt ATRY mAn - 1

19 128-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 27" Wiy AYAR BN - 7 1
T BIZIG-019-000 TINTNG BELT L2 EV7 AN A 1
12 §§-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT 16/64-28 L=i2 2
13 §8-4090815-8F SCREW §/64-40 L=8 FA' %Y 9/64-40 L=8 3
14 B1156-0i9-000 RUBBER CUSHIOR, C Py arAc H
15 B1157-019-000 LOOFER THREAD TUBE (€) b b -V C 1
i ETTG0-019-0AK EOOPER TOVER ASH_RIGHT FENERIAINE 2L R |
17 a1 128-25608 FRAME THREAD GUIDE,NEEDLE AL {RTYH 1
18 §8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L6 1
19 129-22704 CHAIN CUTIER BLABE 1h39 1
20 55-3060410-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 ALY 3/32-56 L=4 2
pi] ETI62-019-0A% LOUPER COVER ASH EEFT TV B WF 48597 o8 1
22 B1805-019-000 FRONT BUSHIKG COVER v43" ) TEAZN 72 1
23 $§-5090610-5p SCRER 9/64-40 L=§ b33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
24 BE8OG-019-000 GASKET 33Y 2 ILAIA N IRy 1
25 129-22357 BED COVER ASH, A Ih wb 1a(23) 1
b1 ] T25-22506 BED COVER GASKET SR AEL Y 1
27 §§-7740740-8P SCRE¥ 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TAL7RY 3/8-128 L=6.5 2
28 RO-0681981-00 RUBBER RING 0y 2
29 §§-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 XY 11/64-40 L=8 11
30 129-32158 PUSH BUTTOR GUIDE ASM, A3 Ay 295 (23) 1
31 T79-35000 PUSH BUTTON STUD £5 n
32 128-32108 PUSH BUTTOR GUEDE A5F 2y 1k (1
33 BI622-541-000 SPRING AW Ay A 3 (D
34 RO-0401062-10 0-RING o (1
5 RE-0400000-%0 E-RING 4 Ef 4047 4 (1
1% BIR0G-015-000 GASKET YE5 F NIARE ™ 9%V T
31 §§-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=108.5 TALF3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
38 BELO4-1D1-08A BELT COVER ASM. AT AR -(23) 1
39 BELO4-151-A0A BELT COVER A AR~ (n
40 BI104-191-ADB TOP COVER b7 - (1)
a1 BEIOZ-T0I-A0C FELT COVER PLATE AAVER TR 93]
42 $§-6110480-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=4,3 33 11/64-40 L=4,3 (10}
43 CH-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL 9747 & (1)
44 $8-7151210-8P SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 vAL73Y 15/64-28 1=12 4
45 $5-9284043-CP SCRER 7/16-16 L=40 4 MILVN Y 339 75 2
1 F3-0200082-KA SFRING FIN TNy T
47 B3512-191-000 FELT 7EAh 1
48 S8-T1HOT10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTHY 11/64-40 L7 2
48 62  B1165-026-000 TENS10K RELEASE LEVER F1-hy fhaktbn - I
50 0%  §5-7090710-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TELFRY 8/64-40 L=6.8 1
5] 0z BIT30-051-000 FRANE THREAD GUTDE, WTDDLE FAY T I
52 128-20807 REEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL MY kany y-A 1
53 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1h3# 33~ 4
54 128-21607 RUBBER PLUG MATEN - 74 by 1
55 128-23207 TENSION COVER FYe vhn - 1
56 33-4TTO8T5SP SCREW TT754-4071=8 Fa 3y 117G64-40 L=3 2
57 01 129-34303 BRACKET FUOCYE b hesis o 1
58 81  WP-0371015-8D WASHER 3,7%BX1 L7443 3, 7A8XL 2
59 81  SS5-7090710-8P SCREF 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALFEY 9/64-40 1=6.8 2
0 01  129-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE FUR v AN I
[i}] 07 WP-0320501-5E WASHER 3,2X7,0%0.5 Y55 F 3 3h Yk M3 p3
62 81  S5-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E733" 1/8-44 L=4 2
63 107-04203 0IL POT WINDOW LA yhabh i
64 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
65 55-5820540-8F SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 b7RES 1
[ BIT30-0T9-000 GASKET i LY I
67 220-20607 ARE THREAD GUIDE B 7-M}7¥HB 3
68 $8-7110710-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=T eIy 11/64-40 L=T i
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE Y34 TVHI4 1
70 04  CH-3002001-0t SAFETY LABEL, I(SHALL). TrE uEa A 1(3an) 1
1 B5 TR SOUE00T-AT SEFETY TABEL, 3 (SHALLT. TR YT E(EET) I
T2 86 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 28I Fai{-A{16) 1
73 £4  CH-3002000-C} CAUTION LABEL FRFau{¥-4{16) 1
74 128-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE NS L 1
75 ®P-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b3 H 3 3.7X8X0,3 3

ROTE (3£32)

01,...FOR ¥S-1190
02,,..FOR MS-1190X
03....FOR EXCEPT V§
04....FOR USE IN JAPAN

05, .. .FOR EXCEPT JE ANE USE TN JAPAN

06.,,.FOR JE

HS-1190/
MS-11904
VoI L o BB A
A3
JE.HEBERL
JEF



2.LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
1 b RERBER




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _ __ ___ __ PESCRIPTION _ ________ LIRS S S Qty _ _
1 129-38007 TENSION THREAD GUIDE A Fau¥$" 5 {b7VH(A) I
2 128-38108 TENSION THREAD GUIDE B Fauyd' 7 {b7vF{(B) I
3 B2310-019-060 TENSION RELEASING PIN {hagi by 2
4 129-38205 TENSION POST IhFadyd v 2
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF-985 4
6 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favy¥sitx 2
7 129-38304 TENSION SPRING {PFIIN 3 2
8 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7Y 2
9 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {h£a93933 (74) 2

10 S8-6110610-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 E53%" 11/64-40 L=6 1
Il SS-BI11160-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=11.0 FARY 11/64-40 L=11 1
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsish 11/64-40 1
13 §8-5060410-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 8
14 $%5-6122510-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=25 1
15 129-39302 THREAD EYELET A ATV 1
16 129-37801 TENSION STUD BUSHING Y W 1
17 128-37900 TENSIOX RELEASE SHAFT {hanAY 7 1
18 §5-7090520- SP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 4.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
19 B2402-019-000 THREAD GUIBE AXY 44 {bTvH 4
20 129-39203 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 904b 4hTVI4{4 1
21 129-38908 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET R 1
22 $8-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AT 3y 9/64-40 L=8 }
23 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER HARn - 1
24 B2208-013-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP FAIN - N 3 1
25 $8-6060220-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 b33y 3/32-56 L=2 1
76 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 I¥r Y 5.0X20 1
27 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN HARN - £ Y ' 1
28 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET LISERL LS S I
29 88-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThET3Y 11/64-40 L=14 I
30 129-35706 CAM HOLDER Ya4b Ahidr )|
31 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET YEAT AARFT BT A |
32 55-7090530- §P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YhLIEY 8/64-40 L=4.5 f
33 $8-7090850- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ThE72y 9/64-40 L=8 1
34 129-35518 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE {hFarviAE 1
35 129-35004 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YR{MDR TYHIF Y 1
36 WP-0371016-30 WASHER 3, 7XBX1 k7§ ¥ 3.7X8X1 3
37 $8-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAEFLY 9/64-40 L=4.5 3
38 $8-7110840-SP SCREW [1/64-40 1=7.8 YALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
39 129-36100 LOGOPER THREAD GUIDE A FALMEA APTYIA(A) I
40 129-36217 FELT % Y7Ihh 1
4l $5-5000420-8p SCREW 9/64-20L=3_5 F5Z3% 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
42 129-22803 COVER SPRING LN FA - A7 Y 1
43 $58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ v73y* 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 129-39569 TENSION POST ASM. JAMFANY(H3) 1
45 128-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE FALMFady W44 {1)
46 129-39600 TERSION POST JALT Favery 7 {2)
47 128-39708 TENSION DISC FHLL 4hFanyd 7 {4)
48 128-39807 TENSION SPRING Yh{h #Fa9yn 2 (2)
49 129-39906 TENSION NUT YHLN Faby & {vh (2)
B0 N§-6110350- 8P NUT 11/64-40 HYhIHYh 11/64-40 (2)
51 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 YAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
52 129-21805 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER FALR B By hn - 1
53 129-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING SHLM PR -EVY A 1
54 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING JA4% N -¢yy B 1
55 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW 2 YRLATL VY 3y 2
56 S5-TII084D-§F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/84-40 L=7.8 2
57 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
58 * 400-38331 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER AIA L EF VT A 2
59 129-39005 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT A% {4 $Hrfh I
60 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEIRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
61 129-36001 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YRIMHA ATV (B) 1
62 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YL LHA ARTYH(D) 1
63 129-22100 COVER HOOK YR4D B0t -Tyd 1




3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
g - _LEhRAR

S

r~
w
—
-
f=}
-—




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ PARTNO, .. DESCRIPTION ______ .. .. LS N S S Quy
1 B1207-191-ABO COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YF{AED 73 1
2 B1208-019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. AR - FEYFE Y 43 (1)
3 01 B1236-125-BAD NEEDLE BUSHING ASM. e b RA TV (1)
4 E1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD, B nE - 43vsu9y B (n
5 B1208-019-000 WASHER ROE - FFUIDIN R R (1)
[ B1207-19i-400 COUNTERREIGHT V7 1hEY (1}
7 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 55-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1!.5 k93y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000 HATN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y NIN T 1
10 05  129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 MAROYFIVA{RIaY -1/8) 1
i1 06 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/8 TR hva{$73D - 1/80) 1
12 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT hyya- 7Ihb 1
13 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE m FYHE A 1
14 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ME -2 % 7yi4an 1
15 §8-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vhb73y" 3/16-28 L=0 2
15 55-7740740-8P SCREW 3/8-28 1= 6.5 YAMT2Y 3/8-28 L=6.5 i
17 B1222-H9-000 PACKING Py y 77 I A RN YRy H
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT Vb 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER ayvivr 1
20 0]  MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 AY B-64 80 2
21 19524516 SPROCKRT WHEEL A A7 DFyRnT AN(AY I
22 SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 02 120-25202 HAND WHEEL LYY i ] 1
24 55-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 M2¥ 15/64-28 L=20 2
25 * 400-26875 OIL CUP BODY ASH, AAhr7 43 1
26 B3504-019-000 OTT. CUP BODY CAP RETAINER AMENIT 74 [§))
27 B3502-019-000 OlIL CUP BODY CAP AMMIT IV {4 (n
28 B3603-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET AR RN 44 p YRy n
29 * RO-0681801-00 RUBRER RING 0Vysr (1)
30 5S-5660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.0 MRy 1/4-40 L=4 (1}
31 * 400-26874 O1L CUP RODY A7 21 (13
32 §8-6002120-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ¥73y 0/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
33 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy’ 1
34 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. FhAAK(73) 1
35 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Y9y 7 dvoa 7ivy (1)
15 129724718 BUSHING ABLT 92 (n
37 $5-8150716-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 FA2y 15/64-28 L=T (2)
38 $5-7080536-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 R1402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RIE - DAL i
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1%y .23
41 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE 7' -0 7 b-b 1
42 $5-1090510-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 233y 9/64-40 L=5 3
43 B3541-012-000 0IL WICK hyya- 1yy 1
44 129-34014 TAKE UP TENSION Fybry t
45 SM-5041055- SN SCREW M4X10 NAYE 3 1
15 129734105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET FyU Y {7V 1
47 $8-3060410-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 YAZY' 3/32-56 L=4 1
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y i
49 B1409-019-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. MEF -2 X 1
50 B1418-019-000 FELT YR -4 % j1-2754h (1)
51 ~ 55-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 YRETEY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 {0
52 B1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSKING, LOWER MR - RSN 1
53 B1401-018-000 NEEDLE BAR v - 1
54 04 129-25954 NEEBLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM, YRR 3/16(73) 1
55 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 A3y 1/8-44 L=2. 8 (2)
56 01 MTV-640K1200 NEEDLE TVAG4-NYZ1Z A TVX64-NY #12 2
57 04  129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) Al44 (3/16) 1
58 $§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YASFEY' 11/64-40 1=8.5 3
59 03  129-81502 HAND WHEEL LY VA A |
60 02 129-25301 SCALE PLATE M0 EY AEDMA i
61 03 12581601 SCALE PLATE Y SEV AN Rt Y 1
62 B1161-227-000 RIVET eI~ (3 v 2

NOTE (iEE)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....FOR MS-1190

03....FOR M3-11904

04... .REFER TO THE TABLE OF
EXCHANGINGPARTS ON P.15

05....0PTION (FOR MS-1190)

08, ., .0PTION {FOR HS-1190M)

BiRssH

¥S- 11905

MS-1190M/8

1678 — Y DA %
BRT IV,
A7 v (MS-1190M)
A7 3 v (HS-11904/)




4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
& 24 - THIBER




REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ____. BESCRIPTION ___ .. .._. [ T SR Qry _
1 B1509-191-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I Fa-vy3y 1
2 B1510-191-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL T - 1
3 B1505-191-000  PRESSER SPRING YT F3-L9N° I
4 B1501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR 819 1
5 * 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHIE PR % 1
6 SS-BGG0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 1
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AT OYARAN 1
8 $5-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 PARY 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
g 128-42801 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NIDY Favvyy o 1
10 §S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AYFRY' 8/64-40 L=10.5 1
11 01 128-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/16 X¥1 3/16(73) 272939 |
12 129-29600 NEEDLE GUARD N B (1
13 B1166-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING Ih 4R A% 1
14 $S-7110710-SP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=T YALTRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
15 129-42500 LOOPER THREAD EYELET A=~ b7V 1
16 SS-6096510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥53Y 9/64-40 L=5 I
17 129-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. AMEF(23) 1
18 129-42306 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R vye AYEr (R) (1)
19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L I MBS (L) (1N
20 $§-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) -
21 129-42504 REAR NEEPLE HOLDER,L Bym nYo (L) (1)
22 129-42405 NEEDLE GUARD, RIGHT I MO9S (R) (1)
23 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I3y 0/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 01 120-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. A-n* -(R) 3/16(73) 1
25 01  129-40508 LOOPER,R 3/16 B-n - (R) 3/16 (N
26 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (D
27 129-41100 L.OOPER HOLDER, 1 - - ¥y uF (1) (1
28 $5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¢3Y 9/64-40 L=9 (0
29 01 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. A-n -(L) 3/16(73) 1
30 01 129-41407 LOOPER L 3/186 A-n"-(L) 3/16 (N
31 SS-4080620-1P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FN R 1/8-44 L=6 (D
32 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 AN - ¥y RE (2) (n
33 $§-6090910-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=9 ¥7%y° 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
34 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 INEIXT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
35 B1802-018-000 BALL BEARING, FRONT A IRL N FYY 1
36 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YRY IIh N TV 1
37 Bi808-019-0A0  SLEEVE ASH. YR Y FEARN 7YY 43 1
38 $S-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MAFY 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
39 129-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, YERLMHA(IR) 1
40 $8-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
41 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 53y 0/64-40 L=12 1
42 128-33610 HOOK BRIVING SHAFT b2y 1
43 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASH. FRAER(23) 1
44 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 9YY 7 AYUAT 7YYy (1
45 129-24718 BUSHING AT 932 (D
48 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 439" 15/64-28 L=7 )
47 RE-1200000-X0  E-RING 12 Ef &bA7 12 1
48 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 2
49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 |
50 129-33719 SPROCKET WHEEL B A7 0y hnd” A3 (B) 1
51 WP-06550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 v3% 5 % 5.6X10X0.8 I
52 01 MAM-2950CCAA  HOLDER 3/16A B - 3/16A 1
53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER AARHT 3
54 $§-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 3

NOTE (&)

01....REFER TO THE TABLE OF
EXCHANGING ON P. 15

NNACES T e 33
TERT I,




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y B



bruno
Carimbo


REF,NO _NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ________ _ S e S S Quy_ _
1 B2502-019-000 BUSHING, FRONT -y vIAak 1
2 §5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 bARY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
3 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT AN 1
4 B2505-019-0A0 CONNECTION CRANK ASH, ¥yt hy Ay 23 1
5 $§-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAE53Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
5 BZ108-019-0A0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASH -V - baThY 73 1
7 $5-7080920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEI3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 {4)
8 $5-7111110-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1
9 01 B2116-191-00A FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LurInF e v(A) 2
10 01  B2116-191-00B FEED CONNEGCTING LINK PIN byr9eF b v(B) 2
Il SS-T080516-TF SCREW 1/8-434 L=4.5 IAE53y 1/8-44 L=4.5 Z
12 NS-6150310-8P NUT t5/64-28 Uiy 16/64-28 1
13 B2107-019-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1-b -y 5 1
14 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 ]
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER b THY 1
16 B2122-019-000 WAGHER EE NS A ) 1
17 §5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 wAEIRY 11/64-40 1=7.5 1
18 B2006-019-0A0 LOOPER AVOLDING ECCENTRIC CAM yanAr AyyvHA 93 1
19 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAFY 11/64-40 1L=3.5 (2}
20 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK ¥ V2 W TAVATY 1
21 B2004-191-0A0 LOOFER AVOIDING SHAFT ASH, Y v AvIRYE I3 1
22 §8-7111110-FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 {1}
23 $5-8150410-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 A2y 15/64-28 L=4 i
24 B2001-019-000 LOOPER AVGIDING SHAFT vyays 1
25 R2503-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R A-n Y YyuAks 1
36 S5-8120410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 437 3/16-28 L=3.8 i
27 02 120-32307 FEED DOG A9 1
28 $8-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 IAEF2Y 3/16-32 L=0.5 1
29 B1610-019-000 SLIPE BLOCK A{ETY 74 BT N 1
30 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAZRY 11/64-40 L=4 1
Y] RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING oy I
32 Bi608-019-000-A FEED BAR ECCENTRIC RINGE PIN ¥ a-r A90v3- £3-¥9y s 1
33 B2108-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPE I3y s 7544 ]
34 §5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bA3y" 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK I-b -y Ty 1
36 BZ106-019-000 FEED HOCKER SLIBE BLOCK PIN 3N Ay RIT IV S 1
37 RO-0952601-00 RUBBER RING oyvy’ 1
38 B2I01-191-000-A  LOOPER AVOID LEVER EUISE ZINE S 1
39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC N ThY AYIVEL 1
40 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA2Y" 1/4-40 L= 2
11 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK ¥ va hyIEIAEY 1
42 B1602-019-000 FEED L1FTING FORKED CONNECTION ¥ 3-h Ay) 7AvE 1
43 B1606-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK AMA{RTY 7a349Y 1
44 R1601-019-000 FEED BAR ad AY A 1
45 55-7111110-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
16 120-31503 BEGDY CAP Fankyad 7744 I
47 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASH. 200G FIRLTR{(IPI3) 1
48 B1624-191-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIIMASL {1}
49 FS-0250081-X0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A7 Wbt ey (n
50 B1626-191-000 SCREW FFLIPAREN 3 MY (1)
51 B1625-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLIPAYIN 3 (1)
52 B1623-191-000 RATCHET GEAR FFIIME ¥ n
53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC A790al Fapeyad (n
54 120-31606 SCREW F200ad Farkial bARY (n
55 126-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AAN{RDY Farksy 7 (1)
56 S§-8I10410-TP SCREW £1/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2}
57 B1621-261-000-A  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIBE AN AT HL (1
58 129-31706 SCREW 43 pARY (1
59 129-31002 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ auht A7) AYIVHA 1
60 SS-8110410-TP SCREW £1/64-40 L= 3.5 M2y 11/64-40 1L=3.5 2
Bl 03  126-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 ATV FFHVR{I7a5 - 1/8) 1
62 §8-6121840-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=I8 ¥53% 3/16-28 L=18 1

NOTE (iE&d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02, .., .REFER TO THE TABLE OF
EXCHARGING PARTS Ok P. 16

03....0PTION

~10 -

BIREE

15— V&
—BREIBHETIW,
A aw



6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Ji& LB

-11 =



REF.X0 _ NOTE __PART NG, _ _ _ _ ____ DESCRIPTION . __ _! oy AL ay_
1 B2322-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI AYI7S 52 i
2 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 U= 4.3 2 Y3y D=T7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000 HINGE SCREW bd T FT R VEY 1
4 B2319-191-00A PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER (3 2 £l ! 1
5 129-38502 LEVER {babA bp - 1
6 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 YRy D=4.5 H=2, [ 2
7 B2317-019-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK {barA o5 1
8 S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI S A LA B A i

10 B8101-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, vy 7 Y-F WIIRR 4 )3 1
5l B8102-151-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER F I baT- §))
12 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 yyrE A 15/64-28 (n
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING [ AV LANES Y L2 o (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRING [4 a2 A (n
15 129-44906 SPRING HOOK L 7N 3hYF (1)
16 S8-G7182010-TE  BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 nydrE Wb 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 129-44906 SPRING HOOX LE TR AT 3RO (0
18 205-32453 BRACKET ASM. v¥ FFAFY MY (53) (n
19 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD ¥ 757 2ay (1)

20 SK-3482500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 ThEI2Y  D=4.8 L=25 4

21 290-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. S EZLICEY) 1

22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L 7714 B

23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (AR S5 x n
24 228-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ Fr{41 A ()
25 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER b FFLADAT - (n
26 225-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L¥ FRAFI Y n
27 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nFAYE Ak M6 L=12 (1)

—-19 -



7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FIr BB

1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, APRFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1ha795 (#3) (2)
3 229-30607 SPOOL REST ARM {ha5oF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADIFE YARFS {4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MEFE D32 2 A {(n
[ 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AhA7E 0 (h1) (n
7 224-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AT I9% 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IYAF{MTVH (1)
] 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {RAFANTUR (VI 4 (n
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM LM AFAbIVIYT {(H
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE IMEFAPTYHYT 2 A (H
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {hasE 9 (3 (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AFTETVD A (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eV (4)
5 220-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EVES M TPV EY] (4)
18 220-30804 SPOOL REST TLT3988 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥333y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat 2Ry M5 L=14 {2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 ayhs+sh M5 {2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAY Y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 N¥-5040002-8E NUT M4X0.7 uyHsFIy M4X0.7 292 (2)
22 SM-4041201-8SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3y M4 L=12 (n
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=20 {1}
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nFHrFYN M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S5 A (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N 0 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT X16X1.5 iy M16X1.5 132 (1
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 RyhsFyE U (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 5.1X9,2X1.3 (4)

- 13 -



8. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS—1190)
#* 7Y a R (MS—1190/)

[ e
* 7
| 6
|
[
|
; ~o
1 ™~ ~o
] S
f S~
! 3
! |
| |
.
~ {
\\ |
~
\\ ,
\\ t
\\ g
l
. |
o l
o 10 {
0 11 |
|
12 ] |
&

REF. NGO _ _NOTE _  PARTNO. PESCRIPTION _________ . LS SR . S Qiy_
I 01 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM, YA (93) 1
2 01 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM., 1/4. APINT (23) 1/4” 1
3 01 129-32604 FEED DOG VALY (1)
4 01 129-32703 FEED DOG 1/4 X790 1/4 (1)
5 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE NYYFFIYLI AL (N
6 S5-7000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.6 YAt53y 0/64-40 L=4.6 n
7 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ALIRY 8/64-40 L=10.6 (1)
8 129-78805 NEEDLE HOLBER (LEFT) MYy (e Y) (1
9 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MY (3%) n

10 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) NITEYY 84 (B) (1)

i1 SS-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 )]

12 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. M-n =437V 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRM S

- 14 -



9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS—1190)

Ry — TR (MS-11904)

-flessadsdu s

CLABIMLSSEVYET LENOHE NE
"PEOERIALISGEL -SHANE - YR BN RNLA-LH Bop pess pue 003
TYRIUEEEHIAD - 40— ENEL 31908 26ne6 uj

(LSBEYEZL)SPAENG 9 |pooU BAISN|OIX3‘ 0S|y

“pasn 8J® GL-8SN 403

10U S

49SSe4d‘ale|d 1BOJYI'Y @poD Jo4
pepnisu)

1epjoy syl

(BE&4 WoeLL-SH)HUES (3uswdanbs paevpueis ROGLL-SW) Iyblom.unipof - LGZH
{(WELH06 1L -SH)HERE (1uowdanhbo pJiepuels (06LL-SH) 1ubBi1oam-14yBiy - 9BZW
Htw®m IYyBram-ayd1] vAIXI - SEZH
EB- EUEL
MIBW ASP|O4
VYD90L6ZRYR| LS 6 L {9L/8] H
L00EYyeel | L9 |25.2€621 ) TO |VVIIOLGZAYN | 96 ;vVII0o6ecHYN ! LS | VVIJ0SEZAVA | 9% (¥'9 | v/L 4
LO0E¥6EL | 99 |ec9ze62L| L9 |vVvaaOLGEAVA | GC | Yvad096ZRYA | OS5 | vyvooosezNyw | S¥ | 976 |28/Lf 3
LOOEVERL | SO '£59¢EgZt| 09 (YVODOLGeNVA | ¥G [VVID0962RAYA | 6% | vwDOO0SGZAVA | ¢¥ (8% 9L/ @
LODEYEZL | YO 1€592Z€62L ! 6G |vvesoLeznvn | €9 |vvga006gnAvR | 8V | vWHHOSGCHYR | S |0 v [ZE/S| D
80Z2ZE62L ] 69 [90£EZ6el| BY [L008v62l| £9 |£692Z8621L( BS | YYYVOLGZHYA | 25 [ VVVYVQO9GSHAVA | Lb | YYYVOSGZAVA | SV | 278 | B/L g
ON Tivg oN* 394 oK 14Uy oy“yeq oN 1AWy LITRFL ] oy 14ty oN o4 oy 1Jud oN*jey N 3dmg oN" 394 eN timg bR j04 wu yaui
& A
f=dr
@ apon
QD
z 2 ¥
9Z15 9E6nEB 3| paaN
(HINEZ) (HTREZ) (Wiigs) (B ) LEZH M 962H _ S6ZH
i ¥ 4 # REF - V- (B)RLE g =
{(PERIY3 J40 {pesiyl 140 Amw_ﬂ_or_ c_uwww mn._ow_o; _uoow (B)- &1kL
{AOKKY J04 ulAQuSY Ylim . d
M1BE2.70%) | 4a¥ 18930338 oo crpeu sodert|  -mes 8o Bo0) WEE 28pio) awes dun Horidraesea
0S0oLvE62ZL| 1P [isEt¥6zl| SE |20BE2E6EL| 62 |vSE8262L| €€ [L5¥9262L| L1 [Loovzeet L) 6L 19L/8] R
£560v6eL| OY [2681t628L; PE 1 90vEEG2l | 82 [¥9lBeeZl | €2 [8sc9eedl| 91 |Logeceel | OF |898Ee6Zi| S Y8 (+v/L ] 4
PS80¢6ELi 6L |ESLLYGEL| EE |LO0E2EGEL| LY [ 890BZ62L| 1Z |[B5292621; Sl j20iE262L| 6 |69LE¢62L) ¥ 9°6|ze/L) 3
L4S0vB2Ll| BE |8S5¥Lv62L| CF |LOEREGCL| 9¢ |08L.L262L OC |vsesg62Ll| ¥ |SOveEdq62li 8 :(29vEgsZl| € 8y |9L/8( @
§6L0v6ZL | L€ |vs9Lve2L] 1€ | L0E2E62l | SF [896/262L| 61 j0SLOE62E| T1 |E098262L) L |099EZ62L| 2 0% 28/8] 9
9590621 | 9F |sesiv6Zi{ OF jLOEgEseL | ¥2 [698L8621) B [L1S09¢62t| €L |v0SEZ62L| 9 [19SEZ64L i z'ela/t| 2
oN 1494 ON"494 ON ivd of*ied ON 34vd ON" pad N 1794 ON"40d op timgd ONTIe] ON 3+R4 LI NLF] aN 3494 L NFLE] wm youi
B
Sk
apon
y H
9Z1S 9Bned @ |paay
(M -48) (3 -85
[~ [ w Jd-t el
ﬁﬁvﬁmuw x Aﬂum:—vw A m & £ ﬁ@u Nw&w AQV ﬁ .E g +« ,__n,uw._\q...b. 4 3
1 end sabuiy ylim TWsw paenS JabUIS Y IM
.swunw_wnoor_ .suamnwuaod gop pagy A“.“_m._u umo+ .,meP_n_v dueid 2{posy @iejd voayy ¢ o5 abney ) ueridiaasag

- 15—



REF.NO _ _ROTE _ __PARTNO, _ _____ .. DESCRIPTION __ ____._] oy oA Aoy
1 129-23561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 B -y yybh1/82k b b YR I
2 129-23660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 ooy eyh5/32a0 ¥ b ¥R 1
3 129-23462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 b -3 Eah3/162k 3 -b v% 1
4 129-23769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 By eahT/32a8 - YR 1
5 129-23868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 -y ekl p -h 9% 1
6 128-23504 THROAT PLATE 1/8 RI{3(1/8) ]
7 129-23603 THROAT PLATE 5/32 ny48(5/32) 1
8 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) A% (3/16) 1
9 129-23702 THROAT PLATE 7/32 N2 (7/32) 1

10 129-23801 THROAT PLATE 1/4 A4 (174) 1
11 129-24007 THROAT PLATE 5716 ni{36/716 1
12 128-26051 NEEDLE CLANP 1/8 ASM. PP A 1/8(43) 1
13 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. AN A 5/32{23) 1
i4 120-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/15 ASH. b A 3/16(3) 1
15 129-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASM, MR R 7/32(03) 1
16 120-26358 NEEDLE CLAWP 1/4 ASH. DNISERTZICEN) 1
17 129-26457 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 65/16 IR B5/16(23) 1
18 129-27869 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/8 A9 1/8(53) 23273y 1
18 125-27968 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 5/32 A¥x1 5/32($3) 23avay 1
20 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 AL 3/16(43) ayayay 1
71 129-28065 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 7/32 3L T732(F%) 292930 I
22 129-28164 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 AFT 1/4(53) 2yay3ay 1
23 129-28354 PRESSER ASH., 5/16 A91(43) 5/16 i
24 129-32307 FEED DOG ¥ 1
25 129-32307 FEED DOG A7) 1
26 126-32307 FEED DOG 179 i
27 129-32307 FEED DOG Ay I
28 129-32406 FEED DOG 1/4 $79(1/4) i
29 129-32802 FEED DOG 5/16 A795/16 1
30 129-41556 LOOPER,L 1/8 ASM. k- -(L) 1/8(43) 1
)| 129-41654 LOOPER,T, 5732 ASK, BN (LY 5/32(73) 1
32 128-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASH. A-n (L) 3/16(s3) 1
33 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASM, AN (L) 7/32(93) 1
34 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASH. - -(L) 1/4(03) 1
35 128-41951 LOOPER (L) ASM. 5/16 A-n -(L)/16(73) 1
36 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASK. h-n-(R) 1/78(»3) 1
37 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. b-n* -(R) 5/32(43) 1
18 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. A-n -(R) 8/16(#3) 1
39 129-40854 LOGPER,R 7/32 ASM, A-n-(R) 7/32(23) 1
40 129-40953 LOOPER,R 1/4 ASM, E-n -(R) L/4(73) 1
41 128-41050 LOOPER (R) ASM, 5/16 - -(R)5/16(93) i
42 MAH-2950AAAA HOLDER 1/84 - 1/8A 1
43 MAM-2950BBAA HOLDER 5/32A - 57324 1
44 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A AR - 3/16A 1
45 MAM-2050DDAA HOLDER 7/324 B4 - T/32A i
46 MAM-2050EEAA HOLDER 1/4A M - 1744 1
47 MAM-2960AAAA HOLDER 1/8M 48 - 1784 i
48 MAM-2960BBAA HOLDER 5/32K M - B/32N 1
49 MAM-2960CCAA HOLDER 3/16M M- 3/16H 1
50 MAM-2960DDAA HOLDER 7/32M A - T/32K 1
51 MAN-Z860EEAL HOLDER 1/4% A - /4 I
52 MAM-Z970AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH - 1/8MH H
53 HAM-2970BBAA HOLDER 5/32MH A4 - 5/32MH 1
54 MAM-2970CCAA HOLDER 3/16MH 3 - 3/16MY 1
55 HAM-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH A - T/32MH 1
56 MAM-2570FEAA HOLDER 1/4MH E - 17408 I
57 HAM-2070GGAA HOLDER ASM. 5/16MH AR ~(3) 5/16 MH 1
58 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. 9N (23) 1
54 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. AN (23) 1
60 128-32653 FEED DOG ASM, Apn (43) 1
61 129-32653 FEED B0G ASH. APIR (F3) |
62 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM.,1/4. APIn (23) 1/4" 1
63 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, A-n —4bTYH 1
64 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. AN —{hFYHL 1
65 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. h=n" {3y} 1
66 129-43007 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE, P Y s ] ]
67 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. A-n -{hTYH 1
68 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 M{EGhFhvE19239 - 1/8) 1
69 129-32208 FEED D0G 1/8 APV (AT RLRy2 - 1/8) 1

- 16 —



10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)

By — 3 —E&R (MS-1190MHE)

TYREUBEATMN AL LR -FAEL "39s abnef uy pepnRiduUl 30U S JSplCY SYL
(W%wfl WOGLL-SH)H@HEE (Iuewdenbe piepueis KOGLL-SH) IuyB1em-wnipon - L8ZH
(4%$B 06 LL-SH) Y (3uswdanbs paBpuUELS 061L1-SH) IuB1em-14yBi - Q9BEZN
sE-FUEL
yietl A9pjog
YY330L6CAVH Sy VYYII096CHYR 0 | ¥°9 | ¥/1 4
VVGAOLETHYN LA YYAQO96ZRVHA 68 | 9°g |2¢/L| 13
YYJIO0LGZNYH eY YYJII0962HYH 8¢ | 8°F¥ |91/8| 4
YYBE0LE6ZRVH Z¥ VVaB006ZHYA LE | 0"V |28/G] D
Q0LE862L Lv |0060862L) 9¥ YYVYVOLEZUVH L ¥ VYYYOOBZHYW 9 lg2'g|8/1 g
oN ldeyd oN" 394 ON 1d4®d ON" a4 aN laey [ EE] oN 144 oN“sed ] ww |youl
& 2
L=k
apon
B oW
8z1s abned ojpaay
(HREE) EESEY LGTH 96ZH -
BhE ¥ H # s !
{pesayl j4i0 (peaiys s30 (B)-gr¥L —
c_wmwmxouu mpM"Mswmmwmw ‘wse Jap|os wees deq ucl3diaassag _ﬂ
£560v621 | SE [(Z2GS8iv621 | OF | L09EBGEL| S [ €986786¢L| 0 |[845£9¥621)| Si [L0OBOBECL| 01 [89808621 g tALRE S 4
¥580v68t| v& |ESLLv62L| 6¢ | BOSEBEIL, ¥? |v9BZBOECL| 61 6529Z6¢1{ ¥i [20.0862! 6 69L08621L L 9°g |ge/Ly 13
LSS0v62L| €€ |9SvI¥6el| BT | 80GER6CL| €¢ (L962862L| B8l [ vS65¢62i| L |S0v086T1 g ¢97086¢ 1 £ g v [9i/¢] 4
§S.0v62L| ZE |[¥S9l¥6ZLl| L2 | BOSER6ZL: 2¢ ;59.¢8621; LL [0S192621| 21 [£0908621 L 09908621 [ 0°% i2e/8] 2
9g90v62t| L& [ SSS5Ly621| 97 |80SEB6CL| t2 |999286¢1| 81 ;15092621 11 | ¥0G08621 9 19508621 L g'e |8/l g
oN 3484 aN" 494 ON 1494 aN " 3od eN 14W4d oNT 94 SN J4u4 aN* jed ON 3494 aN- a4 ON Y4R4 aNT e ON 3J4u4g aN*jo4 uw yaul
& &
L-&
|ped
B o4
oz|s abneb 9ppaoy
(Hd -4%) (44 -48) m
(B) (Y- (B) (V-4 ? 6% B) You (B) 8 4 L Yeanei z 5
{(¥) (1) (pdenB 4sBuiy yiim) ‘use {paenB 4sBury [1im)
‘wse as8dooq Tuse J49do0q Bop pesd "WSE 300} JISSRY| dwR (O S| paeN dield 3eOJyl 195 abney uotadrdaseg




REF.NO = NOTE __PART MO, _ BESCRIPTION _________ | S SN SR Qty
| 129-80561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 AR AR LA W4 ETAE NG 2 1
2 129-80660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 ¥ =¥ v¥h5/3212% B -B IR 1
3 129-80462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 ooy p9p3/i6ae it -pt vk 1
4 129-80769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 ¥y pINT/3230 B -h U 1
5 129-80868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 F-y eyhL/4av b -p ok 1
6 129-80504 THROAT PLATE 1/8M pI44 (1/8M) I
7 128-80603 THROAT PLATE 5/32% )44 (5/324) 1
8 129-80405 THROAT PLATE 3/164 rI44 (3/16H) 1
9 128-80702 THROAT PLATE (7/32M) n44 (7/32K) 1

10 129-80801 THROAT PLATE 1/4M A4 (1/4K) 1
11 129-26051 NEEDLE CLANP 1/8 ASH, AR 1/8(73) I
12 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. AR A 5/32(43) 1
13 129-25054 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. MR A 3/16(43) 1
14 120-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASH. AIN R T/32(23) i
15 129-26358 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. AR A 1/4(23) 1
16 129-82666 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/8K AFL 178M(73) 2y293n I
17 129-82765 PRESSER 5/32M ASM, (EXPORT) A9 5/32M(73) 232030 1
18 129-82567 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16M F91 3/16M(H3) 232yan 1
19 129-82864 PRESSER 7/321f ASHM. F4T 7/32M(H3) ayayan 1

20 129-82963 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4M 4L 1/4M(#3) 2yayad i

2] 129-83508 FEED DOG ¥ T7I(H) I

22 129-83508 FEED DOG M A7V (M) 1

23 129-83508 FEED DOG M A7I{M) i

24 129-83508 FEED DOG M A7) 1

25 129-83607 FEED BOG 1/4M A2D{1/4M) 1

26 125-41555 LOOPER, L 1/8 ASH, B-n -{L) 1/8(73) 1

27 129-41654 LOOPER,L 5/32 ASH. h-n (LY 5/32(23) i

28 129-41458 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. A-n-(L) 3/16(#3) 1

29 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASHM, k-nt -(L) 7/32(23%) 1

30 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASM. h-nt -(L) 1/4(23) 1

31 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASK. R~ (R} 1/8(7%) T

32 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. E-n - (R) 5/32(73) i

33 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM, h=n* -(R) 3/16(s3) 1

34 129-40854 LOOPER,R 7/32 ASM. B-n -(R) 7/32(53) 1

35 128-40953 LOOPER,RE 1/4 ASM, h-r -(R) 1/4(23) 1

36 HAM-2960AAAA  HOLDER 1/8M AR - 1/8K 1

37 MAM-2960BBAA  HOLDER 5/32M 3N - 5/324 1

38 MAM-2960CCAA  HOLDER 3/16M 4 - 3/16M 1

39 MAM-2960DDAA  HOLDER 7/32M A - T/32M 1

40 MAM-2960EEAA  HOLDER 1/4M TR - 1/4M 1

41 MAM-2070AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH A - 1/8MH 1

42 MAM-2970BBAA  HOLDER 5/32MH A - 5/32HH i

43 MAM-2870CCAA  HOLDER 3/16MH A - 3/16MH 1

44 MA¥-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH 4 - 7/32uH i

45 MAM-2970EEAA  HOLDER 1/4MH A - 1/4MH 1

46 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/6M NARCHFh {3730 1/80) 1

47 129-83706 FEED DOG 1/8% AN (H5hva18239- 1/8M) 1

~18 —



11.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,

When previous parts{(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeabte with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEEMU, H5Rev . No HEIBEB(ERW,

BROGREAGVEEDSAL, BRINLARTS, JHITEIT,
29138203

No.0935-[06] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsiEMFR/D:0bsoleted partshlBREE/E:Erratunill

Rev.PageRef, Parts No, Rev.[PageRef, Parts No, 1

% No. i A No, & & # [No., | E |No, & &

D| 05 2 6(129-21300 Al 06 2 61128-51000

D 05 4 10(119-56901

D 05 4 58 (1156-03604 Al OB 4 581400-38331

D| 05 6 25 |B3501-019-0A0 A 06 6 25[400-268758

D 05 6 29 (B3508-019-000 Ajos 6 29 (R0O-0691801-00

D| 05 6 31 |B350t-019-000 Al OB 6 311400-26874

D 05 8 51110-06004 A 08 8 51{229-07208

D| 05 13 1i]119-69458 Al 08 13 11131-675566
\. .

~19 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A% B NO S B N0 2% H RO SE H KO

B1i04-191-A0A 2 39 B2502-019-000 10 i R0O-0982401-00 6 33 SS5-T111120-8P 2 3

B1104-191-A0B 2 40 B2503-019-000 10 25 58-7111410-8SP 4 29

BI104-191-A0C 2 41 B26505-019-0A0 10 4 SD-0450211-8P 12 6 88-7120910-SP 6 15

Bi104-191-DAA 2 38 B3112-704-000 4 8 Sp-06750431-Sp 12 2 88-7151210-SP 2 12

B1124-804-000 2 53 B3126-012-000 4 b SKE-3482500-SC 12 20 S8-7151210-SP 2 44

B1130-051-000 2 5} B3421-012-000 12 19 SM-4041001-8C 13 20 58-7621040-SP i0 28

R1140-019-000 2 66 B3502-019-000 6 27 SM-4041201-8C 13 22 S88-7740740-SP 2 27

B1156-019-000 2 14 B3503-019-000 6 28 SH-4042001-8C 13 23 SS-T7740740-SP 6 16

B1157-019-000 2 15 B3504-019-000 6 26 S¥-4051405-SE 13 18 S§-8080310-TP 6 55

BI160-019-DAA 2 16 B3610-019-000 6 12 SY-6041055-8K 6 45 55-8080660-TP 10 2

BE161-227-000 6 62 B3512-191-000 2 47 SM-6061610-SC 13 17 55-8110310-SP 8 38

B1162-019-0AA 2 21 B3541-012-000 6 43 S¥-9061203-8E 12 27 5§8-8110310-8P 8§ 40

B1165-026-000 2 49 B3701-019-000 12 3 S$8-1090510-SP 6 42 S5-8110410-TP 10 19

B1166-019-000 8 13 RB101-181-0A0 12 10 85-2110920-TP 6 b8 SS-8110410-TP 10 b6

B1202-512-000 6 9 E8101-191-000 i2 13 85-3060410-Sp 2 20 SS-8110410-TP 10 60

B1203-512-000 6 35 B&102-181-000 iz 1i S88-3060410-SP 6 47 S5-8110422-TP 10 30

B1203-512-000 8§ 44 B8511-180-000 12 14 85-3090610-SP 2 18 55-8110510-SP 10 34

BI207-191-ABO 6 1 $S5-4080620-TP 8 26 S5-8111160-SP 4 11

B1207-191-A00 6 6 CM-3002000-C1 2 73 88-4080620-TP 8 31 S5-8120410-8P 10 26

B1208-019-000 6 5 CM-3002000-01 2 72 $8-40908156-5P 2 13 S8-8150310-8P 8 8

B1209-019-0A0 6 2 CM-3002001-A1 2 71 §8-4090815-8P 4 22 55-8150410-SP i 23

B1213-019-000 2 11 CK-3002001-01 2 70 S8-4110815-5P 2 h6 88-81560710-SP 6 37

B1222-019-000 8 17 CM-5003000-01 2 43 55-4120915-5P 2 2 SS-81560710-SP 8 46

B1236-125-BAD 6 3 CQ-2520000-00 6 48 85-5060410-SP 4 13 §5-8150710-8P 10 14

B1401-019-000 6 53 CG-3030000-00 g 40 85-5090420-8P 4 41 S5-8150822-TP 8 48

B81402-019-000 6 39 $8-5090610-5P 2 23 S585-8152030-SP 6 24

B1404-026-000 6 52 HAM-2050AAAA 16 42 §5-5110810-8P 2 29 SS-8§660522-TP 6 22

B1408-038-000 6 4 MAK-2950BBAA 16 43 88-5660440-SP 6 30 SS-8660610-TP 6 7

B1409-019-0B0 6 49 MAM-2950CCAA 8 52 85-6820540-8P 2 65 88-8660610-TP 8 6

B1411-019-000 6 14 MAM-2950CCAA 16 44 85-6060220-SP 4 25 S5-8660610-TP 10 40

B1412-038-000 6 13 MAM-2950DDAA 16 45 55-6080410-8P 2 62 55-9151210-TP 12 12

Bi418-019-000 6 50 MAN-2950EEAA 16 46 3$8-6090510-8P 8 16 855-0182010-TE 12 16

B16501-191-000-A 8 4 MAM-2060AAAA 16 47 SS8-6090670-TP 14 11 SS8-9284043-CP 2 45

B1505-191-000 8 3 HAM-2860AAAA 18 36 55-6090910-TP 8 28

B1509-191-000 8 1 MAM-2960BBAA 16 48 S§-6090910-TP 8 33 TA-0850604-R0O 2 64

B1510-191-000 8 2 MAM-2960BBAA 18 37 SS-6091210-TP 8 4l TA-1250406-R0O 2 4

B1534-816-000 4 bBb MAM-2960CCAA 16 49 $5-6092120-8P 6 32 TA-12560406-R0 2 8

B1601-019-000 16 44 MAM-2960CCAA 18 38 $S5-6110480-SP 2 42

B1602-019-000 10 42 MAM-2960DDAA 18 5O $5-6110610-TP 4 10 WP-0320501-SE 2 6!

B160G6-191-000 10 43 MAM-2960DDAA 18 39 S8-6110610-TP 4 43 WP-0370316-8D 2 75

B1608-019-000-A 10 32 MAK-2960EEAA 16 5l 85-6110610-TP 8 49 WP-0371016-SD 2 58

B1610-019-000 10 29 MAM-2960EEAA 18 40 38-6111610-SP 8 64 WP-0371016-SD 4 36

B1621-261-000-4 10 57 MAM-29T0AAAA 16 52 55-6121840-8P 10 82 WP-05660800-SP 8 51

BI622-541-000 2 33 MAM-29T0AAAA 18 41 S55-6122030-§P 2 8 WP-1612616-SE 13 25

B1623-191-000 i0 52 MAM-28TOBBAA 16 53 §8-61225610-8P 4 14 WS-0510002-KN 13 28

B1624-191-000 10 48 MAM-29T0BBAA 18 42 88-6151220-SP 6 8 WS-1643202-KR 13 26

B1625-191-000 16 51 MAM-28T70CCAA 16 64 S§-7680510-TP 10 1!

B1626-191-000 10 50 MAM-2970CCAA 18 43 §8-7090510-8P id b 107-04203 2 63

B1635-181-000 10 20 MAM-2970DDAA 16 55 S8-7090520-SP 4 18 119-56703 4 9

BI635-131-000 10 41 MAM-2970DDAA 18 44 88-7090520-8P 8 23 119-57305 4 i}

B1802-019-000 8 3b MAK-29T0EEAA 16 56 S8-70906530-SP 4 32 129-20807 2 b2

B1803-019-000 8 36 MAM-2970EEAA 1§ 4b S8-7090530-8P 4 37 128-20955 2 1

B1805-019-000 2 22 MAM-2370GGAA 16 57 58-7090530-SP 6 38 129-21003 2 3

B1806-019-000 2 24 MC-2630008-00 6 20 S5-7090710-8P 2 50 129-21201 2 9

BI806-019-000 2 36 MTV-640N1200 6 b6 88-7090710-5P 2 59 129-21409 2 10

BIS0B-019-0A0 8 37 88-7090850-8P 4 33 129-21607 2 54

B2001-018-000 10 24 NM-6040002-SE 13 21 S8-7090910-8P 6 bl 129-21805 4 52

B2004-191-0A0 10 21 NM-8040002-SE 13 24 S8-7090910-8P 8 20 129-21904 4 53

B2006-019-0A0 10 18 NM-6050001-SE 13 19 8S-7090920-3P 10 7 129-22001 4 b4

B2i01-181-000-A 10 38 NM-6050001-SE 13 28 S8-7091110-TP 8 10 129-22100 4 63

B2105-018-000 10 35 NM-6160611-8SE 13 27 88-7091110-TP 14 7 129-2235% 2 25

B2106-018-000 10 36 NS-6110310-SP 4 12 SS-7110710-8P 2 48 128-22506 2 26

B2107-019-000 16 13 N8-6110350-SP 4 60 S§S-7110710-8P 2 68 128-22704 2 18

B2108-019-000 1¢ 33 NS-6150310-SP 0 12 88-7110710-SP 4 5} 129-22803 4 42

B2108-019-0A0 10 6 S8-7110%10-8F 4 60 129-23207 2 bh

B2116-191-00A 10 9 P3S-0200082-XH 2 46 885-7110710-8P § 14 129-23306 6 10

B2116-191-00B 10 10 PS-0250081-K0 10 49 S8-7110710-5P 12 8 129-23306 16 68

B2122-019-000 10 16 PS-0500202-KP 4 26 §5-7110830-8P 8 34 129-23405 6 57

B2208-019-000 4 24 - §8-7110830-SP 10 17 125-23405 16 8

p2310-019-000 4 3 RE-0400000-K0 2 3b §5-7110840-SP 4 38 129-23462 16 3

B2317-019-000 12 T RE-1200000-K0 8 47 SS5-7110840-SP 4 5B 129-23504 i6 6

B2319-191-00A 12 4 RO-0401002-10 2 34 88-7110840-8P 4 &7 129-23561 18 1

B2321-018-000 12 9 RO-0611801-00 i0 31 88-7111130-TP 10 b 129-23603 16 7

B2322-019-000 12 1 RO-0681301-00 2 28 S8-7111110-TP 10 8 129-23660 16 2

B2402-019-000 4 18 RO-0691801-00 6 29 §8-7111110-TP 10 22 129-23702 16 9

B2501-019-000 10 3 RO-0952001-00 10 37 §8-7111110-TP 10 45 129-23769 16 4

— 90—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SR H O B8 =1 NO E " KO a2k B i)

129-23801 16 10 129-36100 4 39 129-80462 18 3

129-23868 16 5 129-36217 4 40 129-80504 18 6

128-24007 16 11 129-36506 4 28 129-80561 18 I

129-24502 6 18 129-36803 4 23 128-80603 18 7

126-24718 6 36 129-36902 4 27 129-80660 18 2

129-24718 8 45 129-37256 8 39 129-80702 18 g

129-24767 6 34 129-37801 4 16 §129-80769 18 4

129-24767 8 43 129-37900 4 17 129-80801 18 19

129-248089 8 &3 129-38007 4 1 129-80868 18 b

129-24916 6 21 129-38106 4 2 129-80800 6 11

129-25004 6 4l 129-38205 4 4 129-80500 18 46

129-25202 6 23 129-38304 4 i 129-81502 6 59

129-25301 6 60 129-38502 12 5 125-81601 6 61

129-25608 2 17 129-38908 4 21 125-82567 18 18

128-25954 6 54 129-39005 4 59 129-82666 I8 16

128-25954 16 4 129-39104 2 7 129-82765 18 17

129-25954 18 13 128-39203 4 20 129-82864 I8 19

129-260561 16 12 128-35302 4 15 129-82963 18 20

129-26051 18 11 129-39500 4 45 129-83508 1§ 21

129-261560 16 13 129-3956569 4 44 129-83508 18 22

129-26150 18 12 129-39609 4 46 129-83508 i8 23

129-26259 16 15 129-39708 4 47 129-83508 18 24

129-26259 18 14 129-39807 4 48 129-83607 18 26

129-26368 16 16 129-39906 4 49 129-83706 18 47

129-26358 18 15 129-40102 2 69 13167556 13 ]

12926457 16 17 129-40508 8 2b 131-67903 13 8

129-277160 8§ 11 129-405657 8 24 131-68000 13 9

129-27760 16 20 129-40657 16 38 131-68109 13 10

129-27869 16 18 129-40557 18 33 131-68208 13 11

129-27968 16 19 129-40656 16 136

129-280656 16 21 128-406566 18 31 229-07109 8 T

129-28164 16 22 128-40755 16 37 229-07208 8 b

129-28354 16 23 129-407565 18 32 229-20607 2 67

129-28600 8 12 125-40854 16 39 228-30309 13 12

129-31002 10 59 129-40854 18 34 229-30408 13 ]

129-31408 10 53 129-40953 16 40 229-30507 13 3

128-31465 10 47 129-40953 18 35 229-30556 13 2

129-31507 10 55 129-41050 16 41 229-30705 13 4

129-31606 10 54 129-41100 8 27 228-30804 13 16

129-317056 10 58 129-41407 8 30 229-30903 13 16

128-31903 10 46 129-41486 § 29 229-31000 i3 14

129-32000 2 3 129-41456 16 32 229-31109 13 13

129-32109 2 32 129-41456 i8 28 229-31307 13 i

129-32158 2 30 129-415558 16 30 229-31406 13 5

129-32208 16 61 128-41555 i8 26 229-32453 12 18

129-32208 16 69 129-41654 16 31 229-34202 12 22

129-32307 10 27 129-416564 18 27 229-34251 12 21

129-32307 16 24 129-41753 i6 33 228-34301 iz 23

129-32307 16 2% 129-41753 18 29 228-34400 12 24

129-32307 16§ 26 129-41852 16 34 229-34609 12 25

129-32307 16 27 129-41852 18 38 220-34608 12 26

128-32406 i6 28 129-41851 16 35

120-32604 14 3 129-42009 8 32 400-26874 6 31

129-326563 14 1 129-42306 8 18 400-26875 6 25

129-32653 16 68 129-42355 8 17 400-38331 4 b8

129-32653 16 5% 129-42405 8 22

129-326563 16 60 128-42504 8 2

129-32653 16 61 129-42603 8 19

129-32703 14 4 129-42801 8 9

129-327562 14 2 129-42800 8 15

129-327562 16§ 62 129-43007 14 12

129-32802 16 28 129-43007 16 63

129-33610 8 42 129-4300% 16 64

129-33719 8 50 129-43007 16 65

129-34014 § 44 129-43007 16 66

129-341056 6 46 129-43007 16 67

12834303 2 &7 129-43106 6 19

129-34402 2 60 129-43700 2 74

129-35011 10 15 129-44806 12 15

120-35102 10 39 129-44906 12 17

129- 35516 4 34 129-51000 2 6

124-35607 4 31 126-64409 14 13

129-35706 4 30 129-78805 14 8

129-35805 4 62 129-78904 14 g

128-35904 4 35 129-79001 14 19

129-36001 4 61 129-30406 18 8

- 91 —




MEMO

- 929 -




MEMO

- 95 -







wBLBECE

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright (€) 1998—2005 JUKI CORR.
HBOHRFLENTER WETHCL
ERLELET.

Al rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI R &3
F182-8655 X RS H A HERATE-2-1 B ECAT
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R 3:) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 1 ¥ /b1 )

HHELVKS, cHERHT
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

EoDA—Y YR FREARAOEHTEL(ETETIEMBY T,

* The description covered in this panis listis subject to change for improvement of the comeodity without notice.
oA~V YR A, 2005488 MECHAMMTERLLELOTT.

* This paris listis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2005.

Printed in Japan




